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o . N/S Center Place, 40 ft. W BEFORE THE
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ZONING COMMISSIONER Baltimore County this 44{ day of RicLZ~ , 1992 that the Order
* 16 Center Place

rendered on January 30, 1992 in this case is hereby ratified, subject, o
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400 Washington Avenue el et e e o
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Petitioner

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE NOW, THEREFORE, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner for

N/S Center Place, 40 ft. W

of ¢/1 Trading Place

16 Center Place

17th Election District

‘Tth Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: The Dunleer Co./ case No. 92-226-A however, to the following additional condition:

Wallace H. Campbell Co.,IncC.

Contract purchaser:Santoni's l. That the Orders granted in 2zoning cases Nos. 86-134-A,
March 6, 1992

Petitioner
88-114-A, and 91-128-A are all ratified and approved. The Order in this
]
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AMENDED FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW case (case No. 92-226-A) is not meant to void any portion of those previ-

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

ous Orders or to preclude the development of the subject project in accor- Scott Barhight, Esquire
r
Whiteford, Taylor and Preston

dance with the plans approved in those previous zoning cases. 500 Court Towers
210 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204-4515 vari equ
r -
iance from numerous sections of the Baltimore County Zoning R lation
s

WHEKEAS, by Order dated January 30, 1992, the Zoning Commissioner

This i
matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

for Baltimore County granted several variances to the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations in case No. 92-226-A for the above property; and,

sub- .
. /9/¢S?f ' ‘ RE: Petition for Zoning Variance (B.C.2.R.) including: .
mitted in that case, which contemplated an extensive renovation and expan- Lﬁ¢¢fﬁﬁ§éﬂéﬁ £ SCHMIDT Case No. 92-226-A uding; Sections 232.1, 232.A.4, 409.8, 409.8.A.4, 409.12
Zoning Commissioner Dunleer Co./Wallace H. Campbell 413.5, 409.6, 409.7, 409.11, 230.11, 230
for Baltimore County Contract Purchaser: Santoni's, Petitioner ' B -12 and 409.4, all as detailed and

WHEREAS, said variances were granted based upon a site plan

show - iy
n on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the site plan to accompany the Peti-

sion to the improvements located within the subject property; and,
Dear Mr. Barhight:
tion.

In essen i
ce, all of these interrelated variances are requested so

variances were previously obtained for the

WHEREAS, numerous
This is in response to your letter of February 24, 1992.

that t iti
he Petitioner can complete a proposed expansion to the existing

subject property (see cases 86-134-A, 88114-A & 91-128-A) and it is be-

lieved those variances may be rendered null and void and of no effect by e e Bt madit jona1 barvaround and foundatia

have redrafted same so as to provide additional background and foundaéion Santoni’s market
for the Order. I understand that Mr. Santoni is now deciding whether to

move forward with his plans for expansion of the subject property, as set

Forth on the site plan in case No. 92-226-A or, in lieu thereof, maintain-

ing the subject property in its current state and expanding offsite. Which- rent market size.

ever course he ultimately decides to pursue, the proposed Order should

I

,rovr _ S b e - - e 3 3
P ide him with the necessary protec om a zoning ,standpeint.

in Dundalk. Specifically, the Petitioner proposes to

const iti
ruct a 14,400 sq. ft. addition, which will more than double the cur-

the Petitioner/property owner obtaining relief under case No. 92-226-4;

and,

-—————

WHEREAS, subsequent to the Order which was issued on January 30,
Althou sy
gh the Petitioner, Robert Santoni, was unable to attend the

Kindly advise whether the enclosed Order is acceptable or whether any hearing, he was represented by G. Scott Barhight, Esquire. Also appearing

additional consideration should be given,

2 FILING

AV o i
77

1992 in <case No. 92-226-A, the Petitioner/property owner reviewed the

Lieu thereof, additional con-
at the h i
earing was James S. Patton, a Professional Engineer who testified
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planned expansion and determined that, in

i

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to you or any party
please be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) day;
of the date of the Amended Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you
require additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel
free to contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

and prepared Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1. William H Meyers an Architect
. . chitec

fsite and that the proposed expansion to the

struction may be performed of

-

>

with i
the firm of Meyers and Affiliates, Inc., alsc appeared and testi-
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subject property may not be undertaken; and,

j tY of those
. .

Also appearlng on behalf of the petition was PatriCk Daid fr

om

Z3

WHEREAS, the Petitioner wishes to preserve the valid

variances granted in the previous cases 1n the event the property 1is not @
{u
the Order dated Very truly i;g;;ff ’
Gt &SATT

expanded, while validating the variances granted within

Easte i
rn Baltimore County Chamber of Commerce. It is also to be noted that

o

.
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ORDER AESENED FOI
ORDER RECEN

C

th . . .
e Zoning Advisory Committee's comments express support of the project

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

January 30, 1992 to preserve his right to expand the improvements thereon.
Zoning Commissioner

Baltinmeone Connty Gaoverntnent
I Zoning Connoicaoner

Offive of Phinnino and Zoning,

T .

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this TiEe
order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware (.- e
that proceeding at this time is at its own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process

particularly, the comment from A.F. (Pat) Keller, Deputy Director of the
2) whether the grant would do substantial

endorses the Petition as necess for " )
ary injustice to applicant as well as other property
owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxa-

tion than that applied for would give substantial
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever

Specific testimony was of fered in support of each of the variances relief; and
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible

As indicated, 3) whether relief can be granted in such fash-
jon that the spirit of the ordinance will be for returning, said property to its original
condition.
January 29, 1992

observed and public safety and welfare secured.

office of Planning and Zoning, who
Suite 113 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

the revitalization efforts in the Dundalk area.
Towson, MD 21204
(116h) 8BR7-4386

which are depicted in detail on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1.

the Petitioner proposes to add a 14,400 sq. ft. addition onto the existing

it ilding. Thi i 1t in the realignment of the commercial
santoni's building his will resu in the r g Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, //’;%;;y/,7 /gﬁ? .

loading area to cause less traffic interference. Also, the parking areas
28 (1974). ~TAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
th riances are requested as to setbacks, amenit . . . R .
Other va € e Y It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted, such LES/mmn ?gglgglfgzgizséggiiy
cc: Peoples Counsel
G. Scott Barhight, Esquire

£ io ni cases.

open space and the amendment of prior zoning use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. and

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

will be realigned.

interre- . . . .
would not result in substantial detriment to the public good.

It is clear that, when viewed as a whole, the variances are
RE: Case No. 92-226-A

an ar j der f the proposed expansion to be . . . .

lated d all are necessary 1n order ToF P After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it

Legal Owner: The Dunleer Com

: pany/Wallace H. Cam
Contract Purchaser: Santoni's phell

%
;
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the board su t of the
because of the large across the suppor is clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result

completed. Further,
Dear Mr. Barhight:

it i i titi r' omprehensive e ansion plans
it is obvious that the Petitloner's © renens P P if the variances were not granted. It has been established that the re-
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned

s relief would unduly restrict
case. The Petition for Zoning Variance ;
with the attached Order. has been granted, in accordance

project,

i ici h i t but to the
will be greatly peneficial not only to the subject properiy, quirements from hich the Petitioner seek

fact, if the variances were denied, not . .y s . . .
In fac if € € ’ the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particu-

existing commercial locale.
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please

but there would be an __ . . .
lar parcel. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental
be advised that any party ma i i
y file an appeal within thirt 30
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If Ycuyr( irgaYs of the

additional information concernin ili
g filing an appeal
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. oP  please feel free to
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only would the property owner suffer detriment,

i ommercial corridor and the efforts
adverse affect upoh the surrounding ¢ et © to the public health, safety and general welfare.

i d t ivat tor alike to revitalize this )
being made by government and the private Sector © Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief . ;
Very truly yours,

area.
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requested should be granted.
\_/ 20 2,
B /4 ‘{71(
+~~ Tawrence E. Schmidt

THEREFORE, IT IS O by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore N
Zoning Commissioner

i

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

(2
-.1- £,

%

zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

5

1992 that a variance from Sections

A 70 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical 7
McLean v. Soley, 2 ( ) prove p County thiscigﬁ day of

oAy e g -

%
ORDER RECE ™

his property.

7

jti meet the following: '
the Petitioner must meet LUS owing 232.1, 232.A.4, 409.§, 409.8.A.4, 409.12, 413.5, 409.6, 409.7, 409.11,

difficulty for an area variance,

(S

to an

it e —

i j i irement
1)  whether strict compliance with ¥equirenen 230.11, 230.12 and 409.4 to allow an addition of 14,400 sq. ft.

would unreasonably prevent the use of the proper-
ty for a permitted purpose Or render conformance
unnecessarily burdensome;

A e

existing food market, all in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1,
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be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction

which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:
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Petition for Variance - |
| | Patton Consultants, Ltd. . - ~ Patton Consultants, Ltd.

305 West Chesanvake Avenue ¢ Suite 305 ® Towson, MDD 21204

iy /‘é _ . i
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County - > | | & N N 305 West Chesupeake Avenue @ Suite 305 Towson, MDD 21204 |
, | | / f —_ ./ i ey (301) 290-2140 ® FAX (301) 296-0419
q (301) 296-2140 » FAX (301) 296-0419

iluate in Baltimore County and which is
FRANCHISE DESCRIPTION P
SANTONI'S MARKET : ? _

A zero (0) foot front setback in lieu of ten (10) feet
including setback from center line. gégggh—l
nc g 8 | ‘Beginning at a point on the North side of Market Street which DUNDALK
is sixty (60) feet wide at the distance of forty (40) feet ‘
West of the center line of the nearest improved intersecting PAR
88-114-R street, Trading Place, which is eighty (80) feet wide. Thence EARCEL 2A
the following courses and distances:
South 69° 41°'25" West, 235.00 feet;

The undersigned, lcgal owner{s) of the property s :
i made a part hereof, hereby petition for a _ ‘
' : SANTONI'S

destribed in the descripion and plat attached hercto and _
- . 232.1; Sec. 232A.4; Sec. 409.8; Sec. A409.8A4; Sec. 409.12; o o
Variance from Section ~-71_.o -2 (:'“_2__-‘9 ...... ec. - 8 . PARAPHRASED VARIANCE REQUEST

~ . ' : FOR PLACEMENT OF SIGN ZONING DESCRIPTION

DUNDALK

of the Zoning Regulations of Batlimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimote (E(;lltll)'; for the
t an addj

following reasons: (indicate hardship or ractical difficulty) ner't nstr tion
g in the T?igg%%ﬁ gvr!ea. ﬁi%ﬁou% %ﬁe requeslea

to an existing food store in the Dundalk revita Al
variances dimensioning for parking, loading and efficient floor ?1an of the food S _
expansion of : - - Amendments to previous zoning cases 86-134-A,

store would be difficult. he variances will enable a beneficia
the store to occur on the parcel. _ and 91-128-A

An AOS of 0.1 in lieu of 0.2.

Beginning at a point on the North side of
‘ | | . . Center P
variance parking standards as to landscaping, setbacks, North 20° 18'35" West, 170.00 feet; Tgti)‘;h oot hoct ofipoiet wide at the distance of ei;;:
Variance parking otand . North 69° 41°'25" East, 145.00 feet; feet West of the centerline of the nearest i .
R ays | South 20° 18°'35" East, 65.00 feet; intersecting street, Trading Place, which 1o eighty (80)
‘ To permit a modified parking and loading plan. _ North 69 41'25" East, 90.00 feet; : eet wide. Then the following courses and distances:
o x South 20° 18'35" East, 105.00 feet. . o ' )
To the place of beginning as recorded in Deed Liber 1733/235% South 200 18°'35" East, 14.00 feet;
being all or part of Lots 1, 2, and 3, Block 6, and the South 69° 41°25" West, 168.00 feet;
unnumbered lot measuring 35'x 170°' and adjacent to the North 20° 18'35" West, 14.00 feet:
wes;«;rtyubougdaries of Lots 2 and 3, Block 6, all as shown North 69° 41°'25" East, 168.00 feet:
| | on a 0. of Dundalk in Book 9, Folio 17, containing '
Contract ptlrdnber/lg&qee_ l‘ff-FEI Bﬁﬁf’ééﬁ CONPANY S o g:.log square feet or 0.782 acres in the 12th Election g?-:g; g%aggn:tfa bgginning, pelng a portion of the right-
SANTONL > . WALLACE .. CAMPELL. b CO.... INC... o - strict. recorded in Book 9, Folio 17, containing 3,352 sdusea
) ‘).zhsunmf : ' ' PARCEL 2 feet, or 0.05 acres, more or less. g 2, square
e | £q _ . , , , Beginning at a point on the North side of Center Place which '
s ROBERT SANTENI ] ) . | , is sixty (60) feet wide at the distance of forty (40) feet
8900. Yel low. Brick. Road H-'.-,Lﬁ@f__'f:-.% _ _ | West of the center line of the nearest improved intersecting
Addies: (oo or Drint Name) . . - | . street, Prading Place, which is eighty (80) feet wide. Thence
Baltimore, Maryland. 21222 : _ " prepared by o : : the following courses and distances:
City and Stale ' James 8. Patton, P.E. ' ‘ gout:: 6? 41'25" West, 400.00 feet;
orth 2 18'35" West, 180.00 feet;
Attorney for Pelitloner: 11,22./91 North 690 41'25% East, 400.00 feet;
L South 20° 18'35" East, 180.00 feet.
, To the place of beginning as recorded in Deed Liber 1722/235
being Lots 1, 2, and 3, Block 5, and the unnumbered lot
e e ) _ S | measuring 180'x 200' and adjacent to the westerly boundaries
dd d phone number ol e al owner, con- ) ! . . : of Lots ? and 3' BlOCk 5' ali as recorded on Plat No. 5 Of '
Address :Zl::c ::rr‘_l::::ra:r l:l!‘ r:scnlallvc lo bg. conlncle'd N . . o ' . Dundalk in Book 9' FOliO 17' containing 72'000 square feet : fé‘s‘/mt“-\\"%
e 21200 Y e g fepesenae _ o , . or 1.6529 acres. Also known as 16 Center Place and located {‘3" RO
: PATTON CONSULTANTS,. LTD. , ... in the 12th Election District. See also deed 558, folio 184. R AN
Chty and State 308°° Chesapeake Ave., Suite 305 PR -
Towson, .MD 21204.____ (301.)..296-2140

Address hone No.

IR Of F ICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING  -1/2HR.  +1HR.
AVAILABLE FOR HEARING
MON./TUES./WED. - HEXT THO NIHTHS . . _
ALL OTHER . ‘ .o . | _ ; 3w
Co | _ o 3 2
SR

REVIEWED BY: _TATY

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Repulations.

1, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, ete., upon tiling of this

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restriclions of e ' |

Ballimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. " o permit outside storage of shopping carts.
I;We do solemnly declare and affirm, A o

:p‘:lelrhtt‘hicgflnmr:t:f‘sc rotfs )pe(r)j[urlyl;‘.el-l;)arto ;54?1? : To permit projection of face signage into Center Place.

which Is the subject of this Petition. SN : :

(Type or Print
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.
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Altorney’s Telephone No

site Planners and Engineers

Site Planners and Engineers
Site Evaluation o Land Development Consulting ¢ Expert Testimony @ Zoning

Site Evaluation ® Land Development Consulting e Expert Testimony ® Zoning

Baltimore Cotml‘y. . @ﬂ@ﬂ

Zoning Commisioner

County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Account: R-001-6150
Number

BALTIMOR NTY, MARYLAND ".2&‘” {
N k4

OFFICE OF £ - REVENUE DIVISION '
Baltimore County Government

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT '
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

I .
- ,' Y ;" o - -t - .
DATE, /// g/l ACCOUNT /% D74 2 Office of Planning & Zoning

FUBL T HEARING FEES OTY FRICE J CER T'F ,CA TmF P UBL,CA T'ON ' amount_$ # 75 d0
' ) ‘ z a g 111 West Chesapeake Avenue S
recEwED (.- S Towson, MD 21204
887-3353

L
FROM:

0Ofr0 -FONTHG VYARIANCE (OTHER) 1 hA 175,00
OCE ‘ '
/2%
P DATE: /ot

TOTAL:  $17%.00
LAST MAME OF OWNER: DUNLEER COMPANY/ D I u mk

Plesss Make Checks Payable To: Baitimore County

L1/7E5/91 HT200R39

4

December 19, l9 1 VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
Santoni's

8900 Yellow Brick Road
baltimore, Maryland 21222

CERTIFICATEOF PUBLICATION

OFFICE OF

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, ﬂutﬂnanmdadverﬁMmtof

i i i - i. f Hearing -
1timore County Zoning office Notice O
a.‘o. 0116733 - Redq. 4M34887 - 65 lines g $32.50

dwas mpfn The Dundaik Eagle 2 weekly news-

paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, oncea week

RE:

CASE WUMBER: 92-226-A

N/53 Center Place, 40' W of ¢/1 Trading Place

16 Centar Place

12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

iegal Owper(s): The Dunleer Company/Wallace H. Campbel & Co., Inc.
Contract Purchaser(s): Santoni's

for one successive weeks before the
R Baltirore Coun’
Dear Petitioner(s):

991 ;thatistosay,
20th dayof December 1 y | P Zoning Commisioner
County Office Building

imerbed s 3 December 19 1991. -
the same was . m tl! 1ssues d ’ A I ;ﬂ Wulﬂ(.‘hucpoah ke Avenue //77ﬂ
owson, Maryland 21204 Please be advised that 4 i advertising
property. ' 1s dve for and posting of the above captioped

ﬂi’ '
it

December 19, 19 91

:
i
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THIS FEE MOST BE PAID AMD THE ZOWING SIGM & POST SET(S) RETURNED HEARTNG ORDER
OF THE DAY OF THE | THE
SHALL NOT ISSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE MEARTNG.

il
i

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

[rBaltimore County Zoning O ae - Notice of Hearing -

i

Case $#92-226-A - P.O #M54887 -
Please forward your check via return meil to the Zaming Cffice, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapsake

65 lines @ $32.50 :
was n T i |
Avenve, Boos 113, Towson, Maryland 21204. It shoold have
. your case notad
payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. Incn:hr:t:or.u:!vuutdnl.nyattlmj.ll!-:ﬂnenfprqm.-c:r!cl:l.mﬁb‘--h
juar Order, imsediate attention to this matter iz sugoested. b

paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week
successive weeks before the

for One
20th  day of December 19 °1. thatistosay,

the same w inserted in the issues of pecember 19, 1991. | ) . ‘ |

@ﬁﬁ] &
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: 1% - DIRECTOR

f\C% Kimbel Publication, inc. | 7 cep
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Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

Baltimore County Government .
. . Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Office of Planning & Zoning "IJ v,

-

Zoning Plans Advisory Committe Coments
Date: December 20, 1991

Page 2

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
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Towson, MDD 21204

NECFMBER 5. 1991

NOTICE OF HEARING

“he Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
rounty will hold a public hearing on the property jdentified bereip in Room 106 of the County Office
Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenve in Towsoo, Maryland 21204 as follows:

TASE NUMBER: 92-226-A

¥/S Center Place, 40' W of ¢/1 Trading Place

16 Center Place

13th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

Legal Owmer{s): The Dunleer Company/Wallace H. Campbel & Co., Inc.
Contract Purchaser(s): Santoni's

HEARING: FRIDAY, JANUARY 3, 199%at 2:00 p.m.

Variance to permit a zerc (0) foot front setback in lien of tem (10) feet including setbeck from
centerline; to permit apn B.0.S. of 0.1 in lieu of 0.2; to permit amendments to previous zoning cases
#86-134-A, #88-114-R and #91-128-3; to variance parking stapdards as to landscaping, sethacks, travelwvays
and access; to permit a modified parking and loading plan; to permit outside storage of shopping carts;
and to permit projection of face signage into Cemter Place.

Baltimore County

The Dunleer Company/Mallace H. Campbel) & Co., Inc.
Santoni's
3, Scott Barhight, Esqg.

RYLAND
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MA
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 12, 1991

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
office of Planning and 2Zoning

SUBJECT: The Dunleer Company, Item No. 23§

In reference to the petitioner's request, the staff offers the

following comments:

i i £f feels that the
Based upon an analysils of the site, stat .
successful cgmpletion of the expanded Ssantoni's market 1s gxiiémely
important for pundalk. Santoni's is an anchor for the Dunda

commercial revitalization area. currently the commercial area has

several vacancies. completion of the expanded market should

strengthen the area's customer base and thereby_supporta;pi_iffoit
to lease the vacant commercial space. _The contlnued_st ltl ﬁ on
the surrounding residential community 1S dependent, in par 'topghe
the viability of the older commercial core. However, prior

i i d to the
i ermits, a landscape plan shall be supmltte
1ssuance.of . of the Office of Planning and Zoning for approval.

iti i i i lopment Commission
addition imberly Piper of the Economic Deve
iﬁould be céntacted to ensure that the proposed streetscape treatment

complies with the pundalk Village Plan.

any gquestions or if this office can provide

hould be i i
I1f there sho please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office

additional information,
of Planning at 887-3211.

ITEM236/TXTROZ

December 20, 1991

G. Scott Barhight, Esquire
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No. 239 , Case No. 92-226-A
Petttioner: Wallace H. Campbell, et al
Petition for Variance

Dear Mr. Barhight:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the

plans submitted-with above referenced petition. The attached
comments from each reviewing agency are not intended to assure
that that all parties, i.e. Zonrning Commissioner, attorney and/or
the petitioner, are made aware of plans or problems with regard
to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this
case. )

Enclosed a.e all comments submitted thus far from the members

of ZAC that offer or request information on your petition.

If additional comments are received from other members of ZAC,

I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is

not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition
was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing
of future zoning peitions and are aimed at expediting the petition
filing process with this office.

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Develop-
ment Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned
zoning attoru~ s who feel that they are capable of filing
petitions that comply with all aspects of the zoning regula-
tions and petitions filing requirements can file their
petitions with this office without the necessity of a review
by Zoning personnell.

R73F-73 12/2 /5,
@ |

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

November 27, 1991

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM: DIVISION OF GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT
SUBJECT: Zoning Item #239, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of
December 3, 1991, The Dunleer Company/Wallace H. Campbell and

Company, Inc., N/S Center Place, 40' W of centerline Trading
Place (#16 Center Place), D-12, Public Water and Sewer

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation
and/or installation or equipment for any existing or proposed food service
compliete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plans Review
Section, Bureau of Regional Community Services, for final review and
approval.

SSF:rmp
239.ZNG/GWRMP

2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware

that they are responsible for the accuracy and completeness

of any such petition. All Petitions filed in this manner

will be reviewed and commented on by Zoning personnel

prior to the nearing. In the event that the petition

has not been filed correctly, there is always a possiblity

that another hearing will be required or the Zoning Commissioner
will deny the petition due to errors or imcompleteness.

3) Attorneys and/or engineers who make appointments

ro file petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep

the appointment without a 72 hour notice will be required
to submit the appropriate filing fee at the time future
appointments are made. Failure to keep these appointments
without proper advance notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result
in the loss of filing fee.

Very truly yours,

d i
AMES E. DYER

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED: jw

Enelosures

cc: Mr. Wallace H. Campbell
Mr. Robert Santoni

. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21204-5500 (301) 887-4500

DECEMBER 6, 1991

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: THE DUNLEER COMPANY/WALLACE
H. CAMPBELL ANRD COMPANY, INC.

Location: $#16 CENTER PLACE

Item No.: 239 zoning Agenda: DECEMBER 3, 1991

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
c ol ~ 0 Noted and , —7 : J
REVIEWER: J%fk;ggi*agsf% Approvedii 'T‘JAJAT~ GcJ’JJZ)I Cf/
Planning Grgup Fire Prevention Bufeat /
Special Inspection Division '

JP/KERK

Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353

Vour pe?ition has been received and accepted for filing

this 22nd

Petitioner:

Petitioner's

Twexs 239,
+i11 apzlry.

—

H O L
Alm_nilsTe

day of November , 1991.

@UL .

TARNOLD J
DIRECTOR

Received By:

MAN,
ING PLANS ADVISO COMMITTE

Wallace H. Campbell & Co., Inc., et al

Attorney: G. Scott Barhight

EReiR e
= R

- .
T oara bl g
—te W o adifn

~he previous

previcus I

- ey o T by My . -
RCBERT W. BOWLIT P.3., ChieZ

Developers Engineering Division

— -

T el e

TR E . tam et e e~ W S

- mne gt A g




LAW OFFICES
R S— The Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire
RD, TA ES
2/24/92 PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET 500 COURT TOWERS SUITE 400
B8 17TH STREET. NW

BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 2120
TELEPHONE 410 3478700 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE WASHINGTON, D.C. 10006 NAME ADDRESS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4515 TELEPHONE 102.850.6600 J S -———- —
wants to ensure that either JMES O, YAl ] ¥E XPRT LN Jx_@gw%é_ﬁhﬁ V723

Dl $ U, AT,

410-832-2000
In short, The Dunleer Company
FAX: 410-8512015 option, enlarging the existing store or building a new store on

G. SCOTT BARHIGHT -
DIRECT NUMBER ' an adjacent lot remain options. sfnce the Orger h:: not be:n __‘__—______
e mz et appealed and your revisory is still intact, you have the power to Al !l ]
J ; N revise your January 30th order. U)J A s D oo ,UJl‘ - S Bov
February 24, V Please contact me upon receipt of this correspondence to a.{S + A "'“'l'e" lac T M . Lizod

discuss this request in further detail.

HAND DELIVERED Thank you for your cooperation a d. attention to this matter. T;i&hLAC L—CZRJVQ -12,_£T:2,nw-¢-~»
The Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire -_— -
Zoning Commissioner E astern
Office of Planning and Zoning e _
Suite 113 LV i e
Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
GSB:aes

[N e RPN S e

SIS0 ¢ e s v 6

Case No. 92-226-A

Legal Owner: The Dunleer cc: Mr. Herbert Patterson
Company/Wallace H. Campbell Mr. Robert Santoni
contract Purchaser: Santoni’s

Request for Revisory Order

g:

Dear Larry:

Oon behalf of The Dunleer Company, Wallace H. Campbell &
Company, Inc. and Santoni’s, I wish to express our appreciation
for your Order dated January 30, 1992 approving the requested
variances. Notwithstanding your approval, events have occurred
which necessitate this letter requesting a revision to your

Order.

on behalf of the legal owner, The Dunleer Company and
: Wallace H. Campbell & Company, Inc., I respectfully request that
| you enter an Order revising your January 30th Order to ensure
that any previous variances voided approved regarding these sites
not be voided in any way. The property owner is concerned that
for economic reasons, the previous plans to construct a new
grocery market on an adjacent site rather than enlarging the
existing market might need to occur. In light of several of the
notes on Petitioner’s Exhibit #1, we are very concerned that your
January 30th Order in this case might preclude the use and
enjoyment of those previous zoning cases and limit the property

owner'’s flexibility.

Patton Consultants, Lid.
303 W, CHESAPEARE AVE.,, S5ULTE 305
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301)Y 2962140 Fux: (301) 296-0419
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NOTES

v
The Dunleer Compan? & Co
wallace H. Campbgl‘ C Y. Inc
1701 Meridene Drl\g 21y i
paltimore, Marylan .

(301) 435-4600 .
Tax Account No.: 12-04075781 PLAYFIELD ST ‘
~ L —

. " ——— S
o A ' . Site Acreage: 72,000 5q. 1 » Ag. N
. ol Wa: . * ! B @

. Existing Santoni’s Supermar;‘" NStructed in the B -

- , , a ditlor .
. l -1 l 1950's. A 14,408 sq. ft the Nor- ﬂthe supermarket
will be constructed alond 5L of the existing

DUNDALK PARIK

¥

TATRRRD o X T L e TG e g s R ,.-.:._._\__‘-'f..a‘,j.__‘-*lu_vk--';..;p-——_ B e — W N g .
- - - AP At et

age .
market. The total square fOOr39% fihe p g Structuro
will be 24,400 sq. ft.

.t ; S : , |
. A . _/\‘“‘ 0" EK5 \’VJ . Zoning llistory of Site: — | .
= \u" & ! - / ove - \ . : .‘ !
a o : - -A appr o ¢
I £ " A. Zoning Case 86-134-A ab 09785, Petition s ‘

—
=

e‘n
a oyl ©a%
o e v NG :
.? ° STREET BUILDING LINE SETRACK T 1 o . . for Variance for followilg: ‘ — o — [~
0 SIDE YARD SETBACK o ot of Beginning ) T SHIPPING ! ¢t |
0o ©8'35'E | 180.00" IR | = = 2. Parking setback o
¢ o S 20°/835'E ———— : : 4 . 3. A front yard setba
- - LI 3 the average of[5 fﬁ:,thi
\ o 1, s ,. . 1. The approval of a MMl ' iurking plap te
P-B % 5.2 Es. 0'5\DE YARD ~ o 05 \ allow joint use of BUL o ang Parking.

,!A-Ql bl ' 5, Use of proposed e for Santoni's

56-{ GAC& , ' \" Supermarket on Market Pl

224 parking spaces i:rél 161 spaces.
ck of ;;;.leu of 8 feet,

| _
L'___J AVENUE

. “ i
51 lieu of i _J

INE BET 2a

!
—

L]

~ \_— C o . o
| | ) [ . Zoning Case 88-114-A, aPPI:rig 5,89 .
: ‘ Ex. Dl PARKING SPACES variance for the followind: Zoning

Te REMAN _ . |

es 1. 213 parking spaces ! -of required 18

zonuy Cﬂﬁ w - 134 A spaces. _
% - 4A 2. Relocation of loadi

Zoning Case 91-128-A  G1aNt:11,50/90, '-OCATlON Pl:'_éh_'_

Zoning variance for followlr: x> -
-

nag e

“Scale \'=Boo’

1. Amenity open space (A0S) ¢ gag o0 gy , i
i lieu of the required 3.%.cq fr ¢op P;:cel Parking spaces required:
‘ 1 and 2,512 8q. £t. 10 1eiof the required. 24,400 S.F.X 5 parking spaces/1,000 §.F.

o FR#.B\C“!‘;E_ bq?\l_‘;’_b;_ 7,560 sq. ft. for Parcel _ ___gross retail . = 122 parking spaces

arking provided i Jantoni’'s lot: T8 parking spacoen
. 4 handicap)
Parking provided - Parcel #1 & Parcel #2 = 247 parking spa

To amend the previoutlY “oved site Plan in
Case 88-114-A.

On 6/20/85 a C.R.G, Watver ¥as G g for 4 proqoey NOTE: The Dundalk Buwrlding is listed on the Natlonal
‘to demolish the existing STOre® & capgrryer a New Register and is Jocated in a BL-CCC Zone and parking

SIGNET DAMK store of the same size as probPOStine rhig soniieation is not reguired for 1it,.

berween MarKet Street and SDH1OWS crane o ipgy0m '
No. W=85-94) . Current site address is #16 Center Plarce.

On October 17, 1991, CRG Waiver " ‘noring was aranted . There are no existing or proposed wells or septic

- .-’ .. — . “ } . ,
PROPOQED AOD! ) ION ' ’ [ for this Plan (Waiver 91-1597. areas on this site. The site is served by publie
| 4, 400 SQF‘i' 3 . - } sewer and public watoer.

-

Site is zoned BL-CCC. . There are no arch:enlogical sites, or endangered species
. ‘ . . on this site. The Dundalk Building on Parcel 2 is listed on
-gLory - : . i ;
Proposed bu11d11)q ig a one-s o ructure, height ro the National Register of Historic Buildings and will remain.
top of parapet is 17 feet *. TC floor area of the )
expanded building is 24,400 #* S0 ‘i, The existing Th i '
. ; . h - ? PNISLINng 1. ‘e are etlands - 5 . s .
Dundalk Building which will remar ,touched on Parcel ere are no wetlands or critical areas on this site
~ontai ; 2l Of iroaq , ' . . -
2 (‘ml'r‘dlns 38,160 gquare feel 21 1“"9 flr)gr area. The . There is no 1C0-vear {lood plain ¢n this site. The site
thgeogrossfnmr ares on Parcel and 2 will be is not within the 100 year tidal area
62, sq. ft. - ! s
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CENTER ront: eet County Zoning Regu:lations and all zoning policies.
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Amenity open space:
Required: 0.2 {62,560) = 12,512 5q. Ft. - Variance
YourR SHOP reques: .

Provided: 724 Sq. Ft. ‘&~ 0.01
WILLIAM H. KNOTT INC. MEYERS & AFFILIATES INC.
General Contractor Architects & Planners

VAL ANCES REQUESTE! 1104 Kenilworth Avenue 100 West Road., Suite 300

Petober 1331 Baltimore, Maryland 21204  Baltimore. Marylana 21204
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